Net Asset Value per Equity Share (₹) (B/D) 1.16 4.26 28.79 13.72

Basic and Diluted Earnings per Equity Share (₹) 0.10 3.25 15.07 2.99

Where,

𝐵𝑎𝑠𝑖𝑐 𝐸𝑎𝑟𝑛𝑖𝑛𝑔𝑠 𝑝𝑒𝑟 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒 (₹) =

𝑁𝑒𝑡 𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑓𝑖𝑡 𝑎𝑓𝑡𝑒𝑟 𝑇𝑎𝑥 𝑎𝑠 𝑝𝑒𝑟 𝑆𝑡𝑎𝑡𝑒𝑚𝑒𝑛𝑡 𝑜𝑓 𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑓𝑖𝑡 𝑎𝑛𝑑 𝐿𝑜𝑠𝑠 𝑎𝑡𝑡𝑟𝑖𝑏𝑢𝑡𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑡𝑜 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒ℎ𝑜𝑙𝑑𝑒𝑟𝑠 𝑎𝑓𝑡𝑒𝑟  𝑒𝑥𝑐𝑒𝑝𝑡𝑖𝑜𝑛𝑎𝑙 𝑖𝑡𝑒𝑚, 𝑎𝑠 𝑎𝑝𝑝𝑙𝑖𝑐𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒

𝑊𝑒𝑖𝑔ℎ𝑡𝑒𝑑 𝐴𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑎𝑔𝑒 𝑛𝑢𝑚𝑏𝑒𝑟 𝑜𝑓 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒𝑠

𝐷𝑖𝑙𝑢𝑡𝑒𝑑 𝐸𝑎𝑟𝑛𝑖𝑛𝑔𝑠 𝑝𝑒𝑟 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒 (₹) =

𝑁𝑒𝑡 𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑓𝑖𝑡 𝑎𝑓𝑡𝑒𝑟 𝑇𝑎𝑥 𝑎𝑠 𝑝𝑒𝑟 𝑆𝑡𝑎𝑡𝑒𝑚𝑒𝑛𝑡 𝑜𝑓 𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑓𝑖𝑡 𝑎𝑛𝑑 𝐿𝑜𝑠𝑠 𝑎𝑡𝑡𝑟𝑖𝑏𝑢𝑡𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑡𝑜 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒ℎ𝑜𝑙𝑑𝑒𝑟𝑠 𝑎𝑓𝑡𝑒𝑟  𝑒𝑥𝑐𝑒𝑝𝑡𝑖𝑜𝑛𝑎𝑙 𝑖𝑡𝑒𝑚, 𝑎𝑠 𝑎𝑝𝑝𝑙𝑖𝑐𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒

𝑊𝑒𝑖𝑔ℎ𝑡𝑒𝑑 𝐴𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑎𝑔𝑒 𝑛𝑢𝑚𝑏𝑒𝑟 𝑜𝑓 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒𝑠 (𝑖𝑛𝑐𝑙𝑢𝑑𝑖𝑛𝑔 𝑐𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑡𝑖𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑠𝑒𝑐𝑢𝑟𝑖𝑡𝑖𝑒𝑠)

𝑅𝑒𝑡𝑢𝑟𝑛 𝑜𝑛 𝑁𝑒𝑡 𝑊𝑜𝑟𝑡ℎ (%) =

𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑓𝑖𝑡 𝑓𝑜𝑟 𝑡ℎ𝑒 𝑌𝑒𝑎𝑟 𝑎𝑠 𝑝𝑒𝑟 𝑆𝑡𝑎𝑡𝑒𝑚𝑒𝑛𝑡 𝑜𝑓 𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑓𝑖𝑡 𝑎𝑛𝑑 𝐿𝑜𝑠𝑠 𝑎𝑡𝑡𝑟𝑖𝑏𝑢𝑡𝑎𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑡𝑜 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒ℎ𝑜𝑙𝑑𝑒𝑟𝑠  (𝑝𝑟𝑖𝑜𝑟 𝑡𝑜 𝑜𝑡ℎ𝑒𝑟 𝑐𝑜𝑚𝑝𝑟𝑒ℎ𝑒𝑛𝑠𝑖𝑣𝑒 𝑖𝑛𝑐𝑜𝑚𝑒)

𝑊𝑒𝑖𝑔ℎ𝑡𝑒𝑑 𝐴𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑎𝑔𝑒 𝑛𝑢𝑚𝑏𝑒𝑟 𝑜𝑓 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒𝑠 (𝑖𝑛𝑐𝑙𝑢𝑑𝑖𝑛𝑔 𝑐𝑜𝑛𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑡𝑖𝑏𝑙𝑒 𝑠𝑒𝑐𝑢𝑟𝑖𝑡𝑖𝑒𝑠)

𝑁𝑒𝑡 𝐴𝑠𝑠𝑒𝑡 𝑉𝑎𝑙𝑢𝑒 𝑝𝑒𝑟 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒 (₹) =

𝑁𝑒𝑡 𝑊𝑜𝑟𝑡ℎ

𝑁𝑢𝑚𝑏𝑒𝑟 𝑜𝑓 𝐸𝑞𝑢𝑖𝑡𝑦 𝑆ℎ𝑎𝑟𝑒𝑠 𝑜𝑢𝑡𝑠𝑡𝑎𝑛𝑑𝑖𝑛𝑔 𝑓𝑜𝑟 𝑡ℎ𝑒 𝑦𝑒𝑎𝑟

183 | Page

STATEMENT OF CAPITALIZATION

(Amount in ₹ lakhs)

Particulars
Pre-Issue as at
December 31,

2024

As adjusted for
the issue

(Post-Issue) *
Total Borrowings
Current borrowings* 17,870.21 17,870.21
Non-current Borrowings (including current maturity) * 0.00 0.00
Total Equity
Equity share capital* 4,032.00  5,644.80
Other equity* 638.53  557.86
Ratio: Borrowings/ Total Equity 3.83 2.88

*These terms shall carry the meaning as per Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended).

Note: Post Issue Capitalisation will be determined post finalization of relevant parameters at the time of
finalizing the Letter of Offer.

(This page is intentionally left blank)

184 | Page

STOCK MARKET DATA FOR EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY

Our Company’s Equity Shares are listed on the BSE Limited and the Rights Equity Shares issued pursuant to

this Issue will be listed on BSE Limited. For further details, please refer to the section titled ‘Terms of the
Issue’ beginning on page 207.